TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOESOX, INC.		06/10/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THIRTY THREE THREADS, INC.
Street Address:	1330 PARK CENTER DRIVE
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86241401	TOESOX
Serial Number:	86493564	BELLA
Serial Number:	86450825	PLIE
Serial Number:	86450866	RELEVE
Serial Number:	86450905	BELLARINA
Serial Number:	86493685	PRIMA BELLARINA
Serial Number:	86493695	PRIMA BELLA
Serial Number:	86381996	BARRE CRAWL
Registration Number:	4488459	WALK YOUR PRACTICE
Registration Number:	4541511	TOESOX
Registration Number:	4407910	PERF DRY
Registration Number:	4188773	EXERCISE YOUR FEET
Registration Number:	4188774	EXERCISE FOR YOUR FEET
Registration Number:	4079115	STICK TO YOUR PRACTICE
Registration Number:	3667772	A FOOT REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3667718	TOESOX
Registration Number:	4618450	TAVI NOIR
Serial Number:	86633574	TAVI NOIR
Registration Number:	4589280	HAPPY SOLSTICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0222

900335080

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4589281	MERRY SOLSTICE
Registration Number:	4293160	HAPPY WINTER SOLSTICE
Serial Number:	86341514	HAPPY WINTER SOLSTICE
Serial Number:	86341656	MERRY SOLSTICE
Serial Number:	86341702	HAPPY SOLSTICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOESX-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina
SIGNATURE:	/kit m. stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendments2ArticlesOfIncorporation#page1.tif source=Amendments2ArticlesOfIncorporation#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0223

2677531

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
TOESOX, INC.
a California corporation

FILED PONT Secretary of State State of California

100 JUN 1 2 2015

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected President and Secretary, respectively, of TOESOX, INC., a California corporation, entity number C2677531.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to state as follows:

"The name of the corporation is THIRTY THREE THREADS, INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved and adopted by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California General Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 125. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage of vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed this Oth day of June 2015 at Vista, California.

Barry Bughholt, President

Christina Patterson, Secretary

1098234.738677874 /

TRADEMARK_

REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0224



Date:_

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office,

JUN 1 8 2015

i (w)

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 08/20/2015